LOIS DUNCAN

Tt
T0 3

KILLING

Mr,GriftiN

A group of high school students plan to scare their tough English teacher, but their attempt brings on a
fatal heart attack.

“We kidnap him. We take him up in the mountains someplace and we really put the screws to him.”

“So how does it feel?” “How do you like being on the ground for a change? It's not so great is it, being
down where people can walk on you? Well, now you know how your students feel all the time.”

"We are your students, present, past and future," Mark told him, the corner of his mouth twitching slightly
with the closest Betsy had ever seen him come to a smile. "We are representatives of every poor kid who
has ever walked into your dungeon of a classroom. We come to bring you 'the slings and arrows of
outrageous fortune.' We're here to deliver revenge."

"I'm not a boy. There are a lot of us girls who hate you too, you know."

Then Mark said, "Nobody wanted to miss watching you die."

3151000497945 Awailable Coral Springs High
33731000254590 Available Everglades High
34772000285555 Available Millennium 6-12 Collegiate Academy
33541000231328 Awailable Monarch High
30185000486590 Available Pompano Beach High
32971000242531 Available Silver Lakes Middle
33971011573436 Available West Broward High
33391011541756 Available Charles Flanagan High
3322201500536 Awailable Cross Creek School
33101011507404 Lost Lyons Creek Middle
32711011528936 Awvailable Ramblewood Middle
33151011538396 Awailable Tequesta Trace Middle
32121027050859 Available Rickards Middle
31701000268322 Available Lauderdale Lakes Middle
30371100033934 Available Dillard High 6-12

53011000208838 Available Stoneman Douglas High



30361100022789
31151006006088
32561012501220
32123000202483
50951006022829
31661006004149
31391006040436

31241012505809
31901000&02499
32711006030856
32914000213631
33621000424295
33511000222542
30631100132022

30371100024008
3354100017130

31711006016302

Available
Available
Lost

Available
Available
Available
Available

Available
Available
Lost
Available
Lost
Available

Available

Available
Available

Due: 11/16/2021

Blanche Ely High

Coral Springs High

Coral Springs Middle

Cypress Run Education

Fort Lauderdale High

Hollywood Hills High

Lauderhill 6-12 STEM-MED Magnet

Mortheast High

Piper High

Ramblewood Middle

West Broward High

VWestarn High

VWestglades Middle

\Westwood Heights Elementary

Dillard High 6-12
Meonarch High

Deerfield Beach High



