

A group of high school students plan to scare their tough English teacher, but their attempt brings on a fatal heart attack.

"We kidnap him. We take him up in the mountains someplace and we really put the screws to him."

"So how does it feel?" "How do you like being on the ground for a change? It's not so great is it, being down where people can walk on you? Well, now you know how your students feel all the time."

"We are your students, present, past and future," Mark told him, the corner of his mouth twitching slightly with the closest Betsy had ever seen him come to a smile. "We are representatives of every poor kid who has ever walked into your dungeon of a classroom. We come to bring you 'the slings and arrows of outrageous fortune.' We're here to deliver revenge."

"I'm not a boy. There are a lot of us girls who hate you too, you know."

Then Mark said, "Nobody wanted to miss watching you die."

31151000497945	Available	Coral Springs High
33731000254590	Available	Everglades High
34772000285555	Available	Millennium 6-12 Collegiate Academy
33541000231328	Available	Monarch High
30185000486590	Available	Pompano Beach High
32971000242531	Available	Silver Lakes Middle
33971011573436	Available	West Broward High
33391011541756	Available	Charles Flanagan High
33222011500536	Available	Cross Creek School
33101011507404	Lost	Lyons Creek Middle
32711011528936	Available	Ramblewood Middle
33151011538396	Available	Tequesta Trace Middle
32121027050869	Available	Rickards Middle
31701000268322	Available	Lauderdale Lakes Middle
30371100033934	Available	Dillard High 6-12
53011000208838	Available	Stoneman Douglas High

30361100022789	Available	Blanche Ely High
31151006006088	Available	Coral Springs High
32561012501220	Lost	Coral Springs Middle
32123000202483	Available	Cypress Run Education
50951006022829	Available	Fort Lauderdale High
31661006004149	Available	Hollywood Hills High
31391006040436	Available	Lauderhill 6-12 STEM-MED Magnet
31241012505809	Available	Northeast High
31901000608499	Available	Piper High
32711006030856	Lost	Ramblewood Middle
32914000213631	Available	West Broward High
33621000424295	Lost	Western High
33611000222542	Available	Westglades Middle
30631100132022	Available	Westwood Heights Elementary
30371100024008	Available	Dillard High 6-12
33541100017130	Available	Monarch High

31711006016302

Due: 11/16/2021

Deerfield Beach High